~ ~ ~		Bid	Tabu	lation														
ChoiceOne	Village of West Jefferson																	
Engineering	US Route 40 Water Transmission Main Replacement			J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH				e Construction LLC Leesburg, OH			BK Layer LLC Perrysville, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc Monroe, OH			Trucco Delaware, OH		
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX		10ary 29, 2025 TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>			COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00 \$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00			25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,150.00	\$16,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$12,800.00
3 202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	72	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$7.50	\$540.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00
4 202 WALK REMOVED 5 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	S.F.	25	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$13.60	\$340.00
5 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 6 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	EACH C.Y.	23 162	\$150.00 \$220.00	\$3,450.00 \$35,640.00	\$250.00 \$400.00	\$5,750.00 \$64,800.00		\$3,105.00 \$83,106.00	\$5.00 \$200.00	\$115.00 \$32,400.00	\$325.00 \$285.00	\$7,475.00 \$46,170.00	\$300.00 \$425.00	\$6,900.00 \$68,850.00	\$300.00 \$395.00	\$6,900.00 \$63,990.00	\$418.00 \$462.00	\$9,614.00 \$74,844.00
7 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	473	\$75.00	\$35,475.00	\$65.00	\$30,745.00		\$26,961.00	\$50.00	\$23,650.00	\$79.00	\$37,367.00	\$100.00	\$47,300.00	\$60.00	\$28,380.00	\$102.00	\$48,246.00
8 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	62	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$3.50	\$217.00	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$19.00	\$1,178.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$3.00	\$186.00
9 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	33	\$280.00	\$9,240.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	\$284.00	\$9,372.00	\$425.00	\$14,025.00	\$395.00	\$13,035.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
10 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	39	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$450.00	\$17,550.00	\$570.00	\$22,230.00	\$240.00	\$9,360.00	\$284.00	\$11,076.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$475.00	\$18,525.00	\$520.00	\$20,280.00
11 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00
12 609 CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	72	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00		\$4,320.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$72.00	\$5,184.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00		\$5,400.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00
13 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00
14 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 15 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	50 50	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$15.00 \$18.00	\$750.00 \$900.00	\$75.00 \$85.00	\$3,750.00 \$4,250.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$500.00 \$750.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$35.00 \$47.00	\$1,750.00 \$2,350.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$93.00 \$105.00	\$4,650.00 \$5,250.00
16 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$500.00		\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,875.00
17 611 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,250.00	\$135.00	\$4,625.00
18 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$253.00	\$6,325.00
19 611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
20 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$399.00	\$19,950.00
21 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00		\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00		\$2,500.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
22 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,500.00	1	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$74,750.00	\$74,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
23 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$30,000.00 \$	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
24 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00
25 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION 26 638 6" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT.	3 40	\$20.00 \$200.00	\$60.00 \$8,000.00	\$350.00 \$122.00	\$1,050.00 \$4,880.00		\$1,650.00 \$6,400.00	\$150.00 \$184.25	\$450.00 \$7,370.00	\$225.00 \$190.00	\$675.00 \$7,600.00	\$300.00 \$115.00	\$900.00 \$4,600.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$300.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,430.00 \$1,360.00	\$4,290.00 \$54,400.00
26 638 6 PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 27 638 8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$122.00	\$13,545.00		\$18,900.00	\$184.25 \$134.50	\$14,122.50	\$190.00	\$33,075.00	\$115.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$820.00	\$86,100.00
28 638 12" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	574	\$155.00	\$88,970.00	\$149.00	\$85,526.00		\$91.840.00	\$160.25	\$91,983.50	\$165.00	\$94,710.00	\$142.00	\$81,508.00	\$160.00	\$91,840.00	\$457.00	\$262,318.00
29 638 16" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7045	\$175.00		\$135.00	\$951,075.00		\$880.625.00	\$146.25	\$1,030,331.25	\$140.00	\$986,300.00	\$153.00	\$1,077,885.00	\$195.00	\$1,373,775.00	\$247.45	\$1,743,285.25
30 638 4" FUSIBLE PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	I FT.	109	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$150.00	\$16,350.00		\$12,862.00	\$85.75	\$9,346.75	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$65.00	\$7,085.00	\$426.00	\$46,434.00
31 638 8" FUSIBLE PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	I FT.	484	\$150.00	\$72,600.00	\$185.00	\$89,540.00	\$135.00	\$65,340.00	\$141.00	\$68,244.00	\$111.00	\$53,724.00	\$60.00	\$29,040.00	\$110.00	\$53,240.00	\$335.00	\$162,140.00
32 638 12" FUSIBLE PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLA		669	\$180.00	\$120,420.00	\$225.00	\$150,525.00		\$127,110.00	\$213.75	\$142,998.75	\$165.00	\$110,385.00	\$130.00	\$86,970.00	\$195.00	\$130,455.00	\$248.00	\$165,912.00
33 638 16" FUSIBLE PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLA		193	\$200.00	\$38,600.00	\$270.00	\$52,110.00		\$50,759.00	\$285.50	\$55,101.50	\$225.00	\$43,425.00	\$225.00	\$43,425.00	\$300.00	\$57,900.00	\$389.00	\$75,077.00
34 638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	81	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$55.00	\$4,455.00		\$5,184.00	\$131.50	\$10,651.50	\$89.00	\$7,209.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$1,000.00	\$81,000.00
35 638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLA 36 638 2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLA		469	\$85.00	\$39,865.00	\$55.00	\$25,795.00		\$32,830.00	\$117.25	\$54,990.25	\$45.00	\$21,105.00	\$50.00	\$23,450.00	\$85.00	\$39,865.00	\$176.00	\$82,544.00
36 638 2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PL/ 37 638 4" GATE VALVE	AN FT. EACH	124 1	\$120.00 \$2.000.00	\$14,880.00 \$2,000.00	\$75.00 \$1.700.00	\$9,300.00 \$1,700.00		\$10,540.00 \$2,125.00	\$140.25 \$1.388.00	\$17,391.00 \$1.388.00	\$165.00 \$1.630.00	\$20,460.00 \$1,630.00	\$100.00 \$1.500.00	\$12,400.00 \$1.500.00	\$105.00 \$1,800.00	\$13,020.00 \$1.800.00	\$308.00 \$1.840.00	\$38,192.00 \$1,840.00
37 638 4 GATE VALVE 38 638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1 7	1 1 2 2 2	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,630.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
39 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00			\$2,310.00	\$20,790.00	\$2,890.00	\$26,010.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$338.00	\$3,042.00
40 638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00			\$4,136.00	\$33,088.00	\$5,091.00	\$40,728.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$338.00	\$2,704.00
41 638 16" GATE VALVE	EACH	15	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00		\$210,000.00			12,205.00	\$183,075.00	\$14,925.00	\$223,875.00	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00		\$217,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
42 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	25	\$8,750.00	\$218,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$262,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$287,500.00	\$9,414.00	\$235,350.00	\$9,925.00	\$248,125.00	\$11,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$195,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$230,000.00
43 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00		\$29,600.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	-	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
44 638 6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00			11,299.00	\$11,299.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
45 638 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$27,200.00		\$22,670.00 \$		\$25,904.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00	\$15,000.00		\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00		\$42,000.00
46 638 12" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN 47 638 16" INSERTION VALVE AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,800.00 \$		\$22,370.00	\$23,500.00		\$29,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$50.000.00		\$32,000.00
47 638 16" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN 48 638 8" CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	1	\$20,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$20,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$48,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$48,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$49,000.00 \$925.00	\$49,000.00 \$925.00	\$48,695.00 \$1,097.00	\$48,695.00 \$1,097.00	\$55,555.00 \$1,785.00	\$55,555.00 \$1,785.00	\$60,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$60,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$32,000.00 \$3,750.00	\$32,000.00 \$3,750.00
48 638 8 CUT AND PLOG, AS PER PLAN 49 644 PAVEMENT STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00			\$1,097.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00 \$12,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
50 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15000		\$45,000.00	\$2.07	\$31,050.00	\$3.88	\$58,200.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.95	\$14,250.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.50	\$22,500.00	\$2.40	\$36,000.00
51 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000		\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
52 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$139.00	\$417.00	\$225.00	\$675.00		\$300.00	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00
TOTAL				\$2,398,487.00	_	\$2,298,881.00	_	\$2,330,298.00		\$2,338,584.50		\$2,338,945.00		\$2,379,687.00		\$2,683,595.00		\$3,646,218.25